OP \$40.00 3235523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X5 Ventures LLC		09/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WBH Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2140 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. L615	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235523	WEBUYHOUSES.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwilson@johnstonip.com **Correspondent Name:** Robert H. Johnston III

Address Line 1: 4849 Greenville Avenue, Suite 1490

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0104TM-assignment#page1.tif source=0104TM-assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0959

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Effective as of and speaking as of September 10, 2013)

This Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into freely by and between X5 Ventures LLC ("X5"), a Texas Limited Liability Company, and WBH Marketing, Inc. (Texas Corp.) ("Assignee") and has an effective date of and speaks as of September 10, 2013.

WHEREAS effective November 5, 2012, as part of a transaction, WeBuyHouses.com Corp., a Florida corporation and Howard Gordon, assigned to X5 Ventures LLC ("X5"), a Texas Limited Liability Company, U.S. Trademark Registration 3,149,336 for the mark "WE BUY HOUSES" and the entire good will of the business symbolized thereby and U.S. Trademark Registration 3,235,523 for the mark "WEBUYHOUSES.COM" and the entire good will of the business symbolized thereby (collectively "Trademarks"). The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4918, Frames 0217-0224.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of September 10, 2013, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, the above-identified registrations thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademarks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur and agrees to take reasonable action to effectuate this assignment and enforcement and maintenance of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0960

In testimony whereof, the parties signed this instrument this 20 day of September 2016.

ASSIGNOR

X5 Ventures, LLC

By: Jeremy Brandt Its: CEO/President

Dated: September 20, 2016

ASSIGNEE

WBH Marketing, Inc.

By Jelemy Brandt Its: CEO/President

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

Dated: September 20, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0961